A resolution accepting the proposal of Merchant Capital, L.L.C. or such other 
purchaser as may be designated by the Agency or the initial owner/operator of the 
Mallard Crossing Apartments 11316 Greenwell Springs Road, Baton Rouge, 
Louisiana, for the purchase of not exceeding Fourteen Million One Hundred Seven 
Thousand Dollars ($14,107,000) Louisiana Housing Finance Agency Multifamily 
Housing Revenue Bonds (Mallard Crossing Apartments Project) in one or more 
series; and providing for other matters in connection therewith. 

Mrs. Wallace explained that the preliminary resolution was approved in September 2007 and

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the 

Louisiana Housing Finance Agency (the "Board"), acting as the governing authority of said 

Agency that: 

SECTION 1. Blue Plate Lofts (the "Project") is hereby preliminarily approved for Tax 

Credits in the amount of five-hundred-forty-thousand, nine-hundred, forty-seven dollars 

($540,947.00) upon the receipt of the Bond application, commitment of CDBG funds and the 

preliminary feasibility analysis of Foley & Judell, L.L.P. and the information contained in the 

Project application.   

SECTION 2.  The Agency staff, General Counsel, and Foley & Judell, L.L.P., as LIHTC

[...]

WHEREAS, the Agency approved the form of certain applications, documents, 
agreements and proceedings related to the Housing Tax Credit Program;   

WHEREAS, Taxpayer/Owners of Woodcrest Apartments, a tax-exempt bond financed 
project, submitted an original request for four hundred forty thousand, one hundred twenty- three 
dollars ($440,123.00) in 4% Low-Income Housing Tax Credits and was approved at the January 
2010 Board of Commissioners' Meeting; and has subsequently submitted a request to reduce the 
number of units in the project from ninety-six (96) units to forty-eight (48) units;

[...]

WHEREAS, the Agency approved the form of certain applications, documents, 
agreements and proceedings related to the Housing Tax Credit Program;   

WHEREAS, Taxpayer/Owners of Lapalco Court Apartments, a tax-exempt bond 
financed project, submitted an original request for seventy-seven thousand, four hundred sixty-
three dollars ($77,463.00) in 4% Low-Income Housing Tax Credits and was approved at the 
October 2007 Board of Commissioners' Meeting; and has subsequently submitted a request for 
an additional three thousand, thirty-six dollars ($3,036.00) in 4% credits; and 

WHEREAS, staff has reviewed and recommends the request for an additional three 
thousand, thirty-six dollars ($3,036.00) in 4% credits for a total reservation of eighty-thousand, 
four hundred ninety-nine dollars ($80,499.00).  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the 
Louisiana Housing Finance Agency (the "Board"), acting as the governing authority of said 
Agency:  

SECTION 1. The reservation and/or allocation of additional 4% credits in the amount of 

three thousand, thirty-six dollars ($3,036.00) is hereby made to the project Lapalco Court 

Apartments in the amounts specified above. 

SECTION  2.  The Agency's staff and counsel are authorized and directed to prepare the 

forms of such documents and agreements as may be necessary to implement the Board’s actions.

[...]

correct copy of the resolution adopted by said Board of Commissioners on January 19, 2011, 

entitled:  “A resolution authorizing the addition of three thousand, thirty-six dollars 

($3,036.00) in 4% Low Income Housing Tax Credits for a total reservation of eighty-

thousand, four hundred ninety-nine dollars ($80,499.00) of 4% Low Income Housing Tax 

Credits to Lapalco Court Apartments, #2007-13BF (2300 Lapalco Blvd., Harvey, Jefferson 

Parish, Louisiana); and providing for other matters in connection therewith.” 

IN FAITH WHEREOF, witness my official signature and the impress of the official seal